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5 A1-1 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN LL] Sad
6 A1-2 THIRD & FOURTH FLOOR PLAN -l © £72
7 A1-3 ELEVATIONS & AXONS e i
8 Al-4 CONCEPTUAL DIAGRAMS =T _ N

AREA SCHEDULE

ENGINEERS
Area PARKING |Comme
Level Number Name Phase| (Appx.) % STALLS nts -
0
01 FIRST FLOOR 113 OUTDOOR REC. SPACE |0 1,680 SF 1% |0 FIRE
ACCES
S
01 FIRST FLOOR 234 EAST DRIVE UP RAMP 0 545 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR |209 NEW TRANSPORT VAN 0 765 SF 1%
RAMP

2,989 SF 3% 0
1

01 FIRST FLOOR 100 ELEV 91 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR  |200 VEST. / GUARD 528 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR  |201 SECURITY 213 SF 0%

02 SECOND FLOOR  |202 HALL 2 754 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR  |204 HALL 4 917 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR  |204 QC OF. 305 SF 0%

02 SECOND FLOOR  |205 S&R MANAGER 449 SF 0% 0.5

02 SECOND FLOOR  |206 S&R HALL 536 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 207 HALL TRIMMING. 435 SF 0% CODE

02 SECOND FLOOR  |208 VAN LOADING
02 SECOND FLOOR  |210 DRYING /TRIMMING
02 SECOND FLOOR  |211 WRR

1,030 SF 1%
4,250 SF 4% |4
90 SF 0% CODE

02 SECOND FLOOR  |212 MRR

02 SECOND FLOOR  |213 INFUS. AREA 3

02 SECOND FLOOR |214 INFUS. 2

02 SECOND FLOOR (215 INFUS. 1

02 SECOND FLOOR |216 CANNABIS SPECIALIST
02 SECOND FLOOR |217 GROWING AREA PH 1A
02 SECOND FLOOR |218 OFFICE

89 SF 0% CODE
1,230 SF 1% (1.2
552 SF 0%0.5
1,157 SF 1% (1.2
495 SF 0% 0.5
2,500 SF 2% 2.5
1,259 SF 1% |4
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02 SECOND FLOOR 219  |REM.BR 98 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR 220 |EMPL. LOUNGE 419 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR 221 |M/IWBR 284 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR (222 |ELEV.2 99 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR 225  |ELECT. 54 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |226  |HALL TOWD RM 170 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |228  |RATED STAIR HALL 301 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR [229  |PUBLIC HALL 1,157 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR 232 |BUSINESS 2 2,500 SF 2% 2.5
02 SECOND FLOOR |233  |HALL3 436 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR 240  |HALL®6 1,173 SF 1% CODE
03THIRD FLOOR  |302  |RATED STAIR 101 SF 0% CODE
04 FOURTH FLOOR (400  |ELEV3 94 SF 0% CODE LlJ
23766 SF  21% 16.9 CD
2
01 FIRSTFLOOR  [109  |RATED STAIR HALL 2 460 SF 0% CODE ) M >
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |112  |OUTDOOR 2 5,969 SF 5% 6 ©
RECREATIONAL THERAPY | | | prd ™
02 SECOND FLOOR 250  |OCCUPATIONALWORK |2 | 17,697 SF|  15% 18 — 3
THERAPY m A =
04 FOURTH FLOOR (401 |TECH CENTER 2 3,405 SF 3% 12 —J g
04 FOURTH FLOOR |406  |NEW EXIT HALL 2 972 SF 1% CODE | | | - =
28,503SF  25% 36 > m g
3
02 SECOND FLOOR 203  |GROWING AREAPH.2A |3 3,852 SF 3%]3.8 m— L1 é
02 SECOND FLOOR 230 |BUSINESS 3 3 4580 SF|  4%|46 |— N D
02 SECOND FLOOR 231 |BUSINESS 4 3 1,269 SF 1%]1.3 D_ N o 3
02 SECOND FLOOR (241 |BUSINESS 1 3 2,413 SF 2% 2.5 X =
12116SF 1% 122 < A © o
; T
01 FIRSTFLOOR  [101  |HALLS 4 933 SF 1% CODE D > =
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |102  |CIRCULATION 4 1,608 SF 1% = — 4
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |103 | SHIPPING WAREHOUSE - |4 1,711 SF 1%]1.8 < = o O
EAST
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |104  |ELECTRONIC RECYCLING |4 3,926 SF 3% 4
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |105  |PROCESSING 4 5,306 SF 5% 5.4 Schematic Design:
ELECTRONICS Design Development
01 FIRSTFLOOR  [106  |HALL7 4 1,068 SF 1% CODE :
01 FIRSTFLOOR  [107  |X 4 4,373 SF 4% |44 Bidding:
01 FIRSTFLOOR  [108  |HALL®6 4 1,000 SF 1% CODE Permit:
01 FIRSTFLOOR |10 |BUSINESS DEV. - 4 4192SF| 4% 4.2
HISTORICAL ISSUE DATE: 2/4/20
foURTAOOn e i WO B L ostampe aevsoNs
. 0 - .
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS LEGEND T T No. Date Description
5
01 FIRSTFLOOR  |114  |SEPARATE SMALL 5 4209SF|  4%]5
] BUSINESS
AT (THE RATE OF FD  FLOOR DRAIN PLAS LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE - :
@ Al OF) Fb FLOOR °5P POLNGS PER SaUARE FooT A BRick - ZECMTéng R SECONDFLOOR |22 |BUSINESS DEVELOPHENT |5 5493SF|  5%16
# NUMBER OR POUND FT  FOOT :
T OETCEONE S0 wounisown  £edo AR - e S - N el B
ALUM  ALUMINUM HC  HOLLOW CORE SC SOLID CORE STONE SECTION 04 FOURTH FLOOR 403 |LOFT UNUSED 5 24218F| 2% 3 SRANNEY oL
BLDG BUILDING HCA  HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ST/ST STAINLESS STEEL 04 FOURTH FLOOR 1204 |UNFINISHED STORAGE 5 3198 SF 3% 31
B0 BOTIOMOE HT  HEIGHT SECT SECTION RIGID INSULATION INTERIOR ELEVATION 0302SF  18% 231 CHECKED BY ™
CL  CENTERLINE HM  HOLLOW METAL SF SQUARE FOOT NUMBER 114,691
CLG  CEILING INSUL INSULATION SY SQUARE YARD CONCRETE SHEET OF ACTUAL oF  100% 108 SHEET 1 OF 5
U GENERAL
CONC CONCRETE E )
CONST CONSTRUCTION LAM  LAMINATE OR LAMINATED STL  STEEL > 4} ELEVATION LEVEL PARK_ING. _
CONT CONTINUOUS LAV LAVATORY 88 TOP AND BOTTOM "/} WOoOD STUD PARTITION 1. M1: 1 STALL PER 1000 S.F. GROSS: HOWEVER NOTES ABOVE ARE JUST BUILDING
CONTR CONTRACTOR MAX — MAXIMUM T8G  TONGUE AND GROOVE ) FOR MAIN SPACES SO COUNT IS LOWER THAN FINAL REQ'S.
CPT CARPET A NG THK THICK, THICKNESS (4= peaL /N REVISION INDICATOR 2. OFFICE: STALL FOR 300 S.F. INFORMATION
DA DIAMETER MTL  METAL TYP  TYPICAL \_ 3. NEED COA REVEIW OF PARKING REQUIREMENTS. WE APPEAR TO HAVE
DIAG  DIAGONAL MFG  MANUFACTURER UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SHEET OF ACTUAL ENLARGEMENT DOOR NUMBER ENOUGH PARKING FOR PHASE 1, 2 AND 3.
DWGS DRAWINGS MISC  MISCELLANEOUS VE  VERFYNFELD - 4. FIRE LANE MAY BE REQUIRED IMMEDIATELY. WE SHOW A DESIGN
ELECT ELECTRICAL NI~ NOTIN CONTRACT W WITH PETAL (t) WINDOW/ TYPE THAT IS ON SITE BUT WOULD NEED TO BE APPROVED BY COA.
EL  ELEVATION NO ~ NUMBER Wi WITHOUT \L 5. IT APPEARS WE WOULD WILL NEED TO ADD MORE PARKING FOR
EQ  EQUAL NTS  NOT TO SCALE WIC  WATERCLOSET SHEET OF ACTUAL @ COLUMN TYPE PHASE 4 AND 5
EXT  EXTERIOR OC  ONCENTER YD  YARD ENLARGEMENT \ . )
EXIST EXISTING OD  OUTSIDE DIAMETER \ AREA 1 EMISTING TO REMAIN PHASE 5: "MOTHBALL" / UNSED AREA , APPROXIMATELY 2
EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT
L — — — 1 DEMO WALL
e EvwAL PEACEFUL WARRIOR CAMPUS 3-1-21

ALLEN+PEPA COPYRIGHT  3/1/2021 5:26:50 PM
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EXISTING BIKE PATH

BUILDING INFORMATION

SUMMARY OF WORK:
1. SECURITY PERIMETER AND EXTERIOR WALLS < %)
2. DESIGNATED CIRCULATION, BATHROOMS, ELEVATORS, VAN RAMPS
3. PRODUCTION FACILITIES m — <
4. SECURE AND STABILIZE UNUSED AREAS 3
o)
m O 74
=
o. U 88z
<
ST
APPLICABLE CODES **ALL CODES MAY BE SUBJUECT TO MUNICIPAL AMENDMENTS - " \|_ L © =
[Te)
AURORA S § o
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE z e =
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE T é Gz
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE m omo
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE @) L =3
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE d = 2z
AURORA 2009  INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE d o 0
AURORA 2015  INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE < N
AURORA 2014  ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE <
AURORA 1999  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE TYPES (CH. 3) ENGINEERS

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: USE GROUP: M-1 MANUFACTURING
ZONING CLASSIFICATION: M-1

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (CH 6): 3B, 2 HR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS, UNPROTECTED

FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY SPRINKLERED AND UPDATED

S.F. ANALYSIS: (APPROXIMATIONS +/ 20 s.f.)

1. FIRST FLOOR: = SF (INTERIOR REMODEL ONLY)
2. SECOND FLOOR: = SF (NOT IN CONTRACT)
3. TOTAL AREA: = SF

ALLOWABLE AREA: 12,500 SF PER FLOOR
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 2 STORIES; 55’ MAX HEIGHT

NOTE: INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY, NO CHANGE IN AREA

MEANS OF EGRESS (CH. 10)

DEAD END LIMIT (1018.4): 20 FEET /50 FT. IN M OCCUPANCY
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (1021): 2PERFLOOR
CORRIDOR WIDTH (1018.2): 44" MINIMUM / 36" MIN. IF SERVING <50
CLEAR EXIT WIDTH: 32" (36" NOMINAL)
STAIR WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM / 36" MIN. IF SERVING <50
LANDING WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM / 36" MIN. IF SERVING <50
STAIR HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 34" - 38"
STAIR GUARDRAIL HEIGHT: 42"
PANIC HARDWARE: 50 OR MORE
DOOR SERVING OCCUPANT LOADS: 2 FOR OCCUPANCY W/ 50 OR MORE
MINIMUM WIDTH AT DOORS: 410"
1. TYPICAL EGRESS WIDTHS, SPRINKLED BUILDING (1003.2.3):
STAIRWAYS: 2" PER OCCUPANT
OTHER AREAS: 15" PER OCCUPANT

2. TRAVEL DISTANCE (1016.1):
M OCCUPANCY- 200" W/OUT SPRINKLER

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 601)

Area PARKING |Comme
Level Number Name Phase| (Appx.) % STALLS nts
0
01 FIRST FLOOR 113 OUTDOOR REC. SPACE |0 1,680 SF 1% 0 FIRE
ACCES
S
01 FIRST FLOOR 234 EAST DRIVE UP RAMP 0 545 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR | 209 NEW TRANSPORT VAN 0 765 SF 1%
RAMP
2,989 SF 3% 0
1
01 FIRST FLOOR 100 ELEV 1 91 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR {200 VEST./ GUARD 1 528 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR {201 SECURITY 1 213 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR  |202 HALL 2 1 754 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 204 HALL 4 1 917 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 204 QC OF. 1 305 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR | 205 S&R MANAGER 1 449 SF 0%0.5
02 SECOND FLOOR | 206 S&R HALL 1 536 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 207 HALL TRIMMING. 1 435 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 208 VAN LOADING 1 1,030 SF 1%
02 SECOND FLOOR {210 DRYING /TRIMMING 1 4,250 SF 4% |4
02 SECOND FLOOR {211 WRR 1 90 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |212 MRR 1 89 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR {213 INFUS. AREA 3 1 1,230 SF 1%1.2
02 SECOND FLOOR |214 INFUS. 2 1 552 SF 0%0.5
02 SECOND FLOOR |215 INFUS. 1 1 1,157 SF 1%1.2
02 SECOND FLOOR |216 CANNABIS SPECIALIST 1 495 SF 0%0.5
02 SECOND FLOOR |217 GROWING AREA PH 1A 1 2,500 SF 2%|2.5
02 SECOND FLOOR |218 OFFICE 1 1,259 SF 1% |4
02 SECOND FLOOR {219 REM. BR 1 98 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |220 EMPL. LOUNGE 1 419 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR {221 M/W BR 1 284 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |222 ELEV.2 1 99 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |225 ELECT. 1 54 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |226 HALL TO WD RM 1 170 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR |228 RATED STAIR HALL 1 301 SF 0%
02 SECOND FLOOR |229 PUBLIC HALL 1 1,157 SF 1% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR {232 BUSINESS 2 1 2,500 SF 2%2.5
02 SECOND FLOOR {233 HALL 3 1 436 SF 0% CODE
02 SECOND FLOOR | 240 HALL 6 1 1,173 SF 1% CODE
03 THIRD FLOOR 302 RATED STAIR 1 101 SF 0% CODE
04 FOURTH FLOOR  |400 ELEV3 1 94 SF 0% CODE
23,766 SF 21% 16.9
2
01 FIRST FLOOR 109 RATED STAIR HALL 2 460 SF 0% CODE
01 FIRST FLOOR 112 OUTDOOR 2 5,969 SF 5% |6
RECREATIONAL THERAPY
02 SECOND FLOOR |250 OCCUPATIONAL WORK 2 17,697 SF 15% 18
THERAPY
04 FOURTH FLOOR {401 TECH CENTER 2 3,405 SF 3% 12
04 FOURTH FLOOR | 406 NEW EXIT HALL 2 972 SF 1% CODE
28,503 SF 25% 36
3
02 SECOND FLOOR {203 GROWING AREAPH.2A |3 3,852 SF 3%|3.8
02 SECOND FLOOR {230 BUSINESS 3 3 4,580 SF 4% 4.6
02 SECOND FLOOR {231 BUSINESS 4 3 1,269 SF 1%1.3
02 SECOND FLOOR {241 BUSINESS 1 3 2,413 SF 2%|2.5
12,115 SF 1% 12.2
4
01 FIRST FLOOR 101 HALL 8 4 933 SF 1% CODE
01 FIRST FLOOR 102 CIRCULATION 4 1,608 SF 1%
01 FIRST FLOOR 103 SHIPPING WAREHOUSE - |4 1,711 SF 1%1.8
EAST
01 FIRST FLOOR 104 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING |4 3,926 SF 3%|4
01 FIRST FLOOR 105 PROCESSING 4 5,306 SF 5% (5.4
ELECTRONICS
01 FIRST FLOOR 106 HALL 7 4 1,068 SF 1% CODE
01 FIRST FLOOR 107 X 4 4,373 SF 4% |4.4
01 FIRST FLOOR 108 HALL 6 4 1,000 SF 1% CODE
01 FIRST FLOOR 110 BUSINESS DEV. - 4 4,192 SF 4% 4.2
HISTORICAL
04 FOURTH FLOOR  |402 TECH CENTERS 2 4 2,740 SF 2%
04 FOURTH FLOOR | 405 ELEV S. 4 69 SF 0% CODE
26,927 SF 23% 19.8
5
01 FIRST FLOOR 114 SEPARATE SMALL 5 4,229 SF 4% |5
BUSINESS
02 SECOND FLOOR | 227 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT |5 5,493 SF 5% 6
CENTER
03 THIRD FLOOR 301 3RD FLOOR STORAGE - |5 5,051 SF 4% |6
HISTORICAL
04 FOURTH FLOOR  |403 LOFT UNUSED 5 2,421 SF 2%|3
04 FOURTH FLOOR  |404 UNFINISHED STORAGE 5 3,198 SF 3% 3.1
20,392 SF 18% 23.1
114,691
ORCHARD AVE gF  100% 108

@ Google Earth view
1" = 100'-0"

STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0-HRS
ROOF: 0-HR SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY BEARING WALLS
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 2-HRS - SEE TABLE 601 and as per 704.5: within 5 | | I
INTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALLS: 0HRS CD
EXTERIOR: 0HRS
INTERIOR 0HRS ) Q) o
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0HRS > ™
FIRE RESISTANCE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL AND OPENINGS PER TABLE 602 AND 704.8: — =
0HR IF STRUCTURE IS OVER 30 FT AWAY FROM THE FACE OF THE m (R =
BUILDING. (PERTAINS TO DOOR 104 AND 103) —1 ~
— [ee)
THR IF DISTANCE FROM FAGADE TO ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE IS LlJ D) =
BETWEEN 10' AND 30' > m =
D
45% OF WALL IF THE BUILDING IS GREATER THAN 20' - 25' AWAY — ] ] —
CAN BE AN I_ + o
OPENING N on %
A 2 g o
FLAME SPREAD PER CHAPTER 8 (TABLE 803.9): N © a
ALL NEW INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 8 IBC: < —1 W
EXITENCLS. CORRIDORS ROOMS & ENC. SPACES LLl — lﬂ_ﬂ
GROUPM: B c c D > >
— S LLl
ASTM E84 / FLAME SPREAD (FS) AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT (SD) INDEX: < > & o
CLASS FLAME SPREAD SMOKE DEVELOPED
A FRS: 0-25 0-450
B FOS: 26-75 0-450 Schematic Design:
C FOS: 76-200 0-450 Design Development
Bidding
Permit
ADA REQUIREMENTS
ISSUE DATE: 2/4/20
SEE SHEET G1-2 AREA OF REFUGE

-LOCATIONS AT STAIRS AS SHOWN POST BID/PERMIT REVISIONS:

~COMMUNICATION DEVICES NOT REQUIRED IF SPRINKLED BULDING | No.  Date  Description

DESIGN LOADS

DESIGN LOADS: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING

PLUMBING CODE REQUIREMENTS

FIRST FLOOR PROJECT NO. 2018-32
BASED ON 5 OR FEWER EMPLOYEES AND 5 OR FEWER PATRONS

WATER CLOSET - UNISEX DRAWN BY BG
LAVATORY - UNISEX CHECKED BY ]
DRINKING FOUNTAIN: 1 (BOTTLED DRINKING WATER OR WATER DISPENSER FOR THE PUBLIC)

SERVICE SINK: 1(REQ'D) / 1 PROVIDED SHEET 0 OF 5
PER IL PLUMBING CODE, FOOTNOTE #8: CODE STUDY

4 CODE REVEIW
11/2" = 1'-0"

PEACEFUL WARRIOR CAMPUS 3-1-21

ALLEN+PEPA COPYRIGHT  3/1/2021 5:26:51 PM
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271"

NEED TREE
SURVEY
NEW GUARD
STATION - VERIFY
LOCATION(S)

(5 885700 € 317.127)

¢

! Asphalt )
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N. LAKE STREET

NOTE!
Lot Snow Covered at Time of Survey.

EXISTING PARKING:
6+17

5+6+15+15

=64

POTENTIAL NEW STALLS AT CONCLUSION OF PHASE 3: 9+8+

32+4 = 53 STALLS
TOTAL MAX EXISTING AND NEW: 117 STALLS

NEW LEVEL SIDEWALK
FOR SHIPPING AREA
ACCESS PHASE 1

NEED TREE
SURVEY

POTENTIAL NEW
FIRE LANE TO MEET
COA APPARENT

REQUIREMENT Vﬁ

Sheet

Sheet

LoT 1 ‘ <R
2/10/20 PARKING SUMMARY (NOT APPROVED BY COA): o7

PHASE 1: 17 STALLS REQ'D.
PHASE 2: 37 STALLS REQ'D.
PHASE 3: 11 STALLS REQ'D.
(65 TOTAL = EXISTING +1)

PHASE 4: 26 STALLS REQ'D.
PHASE 5: 23 STALLS REQ'D.

A/E PHASE 1, 2 AND 3 SCOPE OF DESIGN WORK:
1. SURVEY:

A. CONTOURS
B. TREE SURVEY
2. CIVIL:

A. LOCATE PHASE 2 AND 3 PARKING

g/—é'h:m Pale p\RD
REMODEL RAMP E“‘R*Q?A“W““
PER ADA 1:12 2\ ot Pgé\,\ﬁ“‘
E\j\E‘Ns - A
= ', ELEV. FOR BOAT
PIER

gl
Fal

(2) ENTRY
DOORS

& N 88°55'18" W 173.44"
(N_88%57'00" W _173.44")

EXISTING 41 STALLS

NOTES:

1. DECLARATION IS MADE TO ORIGINAL PURCHASER OF THE SURVEY. IT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

2. THE LOCATION AND/OR EXISTENCE OF UTILITY SERVICE LINES TO THE PROPERTY SURVEYED ARE LOT 2

UNKNOWN AND ARE NOT SHOWN.

3. NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE AS A PART OF THIS SURVEY TO OBTAIN OR SHOW DATA
CONCERNING EXISTENCE, SIZE, DEPTH, CONDITION, CAPACITY, OR LOCATION OF ANY UTILITY OR
MUNICIFAL /PUBLIC SERVICE FACILITY. FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THESE UTILITIES OR FACILITIES,
FLEASE CONTACT THE APFROPRIATE AGENCIES.

4. SUBSURFACE AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS WERE NOT EXAMINED OR CONSIDERED AS A
FART OF THIS SURVEY. NO STATEMENT IS5 MADE CONCERNING THE EXISTENCE OF UNDERGROUND

B. CREATE FIRE LANE ROUTE AND TURNAROUNDS FOR OR OVERHEAD CONTAINERS OR FAGLITIES WHICH MAY AFFECT THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS

APPROVAL
C. FENCE SCOPE AND DETAILING
D. LOCATE DUMPSTER AREAS

TRACT,

5. THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON ABOVE GROUND
OBSERVED EVIDENCE, STRUCTURES AND RECORD DRAWINGS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN PROVIDED THE
SURVEYOR. LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILIMIES/ STRUCTURES MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS
SHOWN HEREON. ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES/ STRUCTURES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO
EXCAVATIONS WERE MADE DURING THE PROGRESS OF THIS SURVEY TO LOCATE BURIED

E. ADD PHASE 1 RAMP AND PHASE 2 RAMP AT NORTH END  Usametes s achior o st b aiome opis oo s,
F. VERIFY NO DETENSION NEEDED. NOTE LOTS OF WATER, SEWER, STORM AND CABLE T

WATER FROM OTHER SITES.
3. ARCHITECTURE:

6. THIS IS AN ALTA/ACSM SURVEY. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED AS THE BASIS FOR
ENGINEERING /STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

7. THIS SURVEY DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A TITLE SEARCH BY SURVEYOR. ALL INFORMATION

REGARDING RECORD EASEMENTS, ADJOINERS, AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT THE
A. MISC. SITE COORDINATION: DUMPSTERS, FENCING, QUALITY OF TITLE TO TRACT SHOWN HEREON WAS GAINED FROM TITLE COMMITMENT NO.
NCS—E50404—MKE, PREPARED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL
PARKING COMMERCIAL SERVICES DATED JANUARY 21, 2014.

B.(2) TO (3) NEW GUARD STATIONS

SCHEDULE B, ITEM 4:

C_ NEW ENTRY VESTIBULE FOR ADA ACCESS AND AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN AURORA BLEACHERY, INC., A CORPORATION AND HARRY B. STONER

SECURITY GUARD STATION
D. EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS:

AND ANN M. STONER RECORDED AUGUST 13, 1953 AS DOCUMENT MO. 730657. (AFFECTS PARCEL
3) PLOTTED

SCHEDULE B, ITEM &

1. WINDOW: RE-GLAZED WITH POLYCARBONAGE OR  CotporaTon 4> «0r i KURNS AND LENA i KURNS, DR, GEORCE HICKIAN AND WARY 5

MASONRY INFILL

HICKMAN AND WALLACE POWLEY RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 1960 AS DOCUMENT NO. 933485
(AFFECTS PARCEL 2) PLOTTED

2. ANY APPLIBLE REMODLEING TO EXTERIOR SCHEDULE B, ITEM &
3. CLEAR UNDERSTANDING OF USE PER AREA AS IN OUR CPINION, UNDERGROUND SANITARY EASEMENT AS EVIDENCE IN AN EXECUTOR'S DEED

MUCH AS POSSIBLE
4. OTHER SECURITY REQUREIMENTS

E. MECH., ELECTRIAL AND PLUMBING DESIGN AND

ENGINEEERING
F. ROOF, MASONRY DEPENDING ON REPAIRS ?

RECORDED JUNE 21, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1268710. (AFFECTS PARCEL 1)

To: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,
AURORA SPECIALTY TEXTILES GROUP, INC.;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAF OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 4,

G. SECURITY CAMERA LOCATIONS AND LOW VOLTAGE o(e) 88). (ol 76T, 7c) 85, 11a). 11(o) & 13 OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WaS

COMPLETED ON MARCH 3,

AND 110 WIRING, POLES OR WALL MOUNT COORD'N- PURSUANT TQ THE ACCURACY STANDARDS AS ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS AND IN EFFECT ON THE

DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION, UNDERSIGNED FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT IN MY PROFESSIONAL OFINION,
AS A LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF ILLINQIS, THE RELATIVE POSITIONAL ACCURACY
OF THIS SURVEY DOES NOT EXCEED THAT WHICH 5 SPECIFIED THEREIN.
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